

 Reference
 2017/001

 Department
 BU Anchors - Marketing

 T +423-234
 2712

 E mail
 shinji.ioka@hilti.com; joerg.appl@hilti.com

 D
 July 19, 2017

## Announcement of new product (Hilti soft capsule system HVU2) replacing Hilti soft capsule system HVU

Dear Sir/Madam

Hilti sets standards for designers and contractors with Hilti injection system. Now we extend this portfolio with the next and new generation of soft capsule system "Hilti HVU2" to contain the bonding material

The soft capsule system Hilti HVU2 is now suitable for an even wider range of applications and engineered for real jobsite conditions coming along with simultaneous design option in Hilti Profis Anchor Engineering without scarifying design quality and contractors wishes.

## You can be certain to specify or install Hilti HVU2 soft skin capsule replacing Hilti HVU without the need of any re-design due to the outperforming performance of HVU2.

Now you can enjoy the following extras, see relevant approval for more details:

- Approved for structural and non-structural applications in cracked and non-cracked concrete under static and quasi-static loading
- Approved for diamond cored drilled holes and in combination with Hilti Hollow Drill Bit (HDB) to ensure a dust free environment during installation and eliminating the most load effective step for chemical anchors, borehole cleaning (SafeSet installation).
- Nearly immediate loading due to decreased curing time ensuring that construction section can be finalized earlier
- Time saving by simultaneous design options in Profis Anchor Engineering

However, if you want to benefit from higher performance new minimum spacing and edge distances should be considered for Hilti HVU2 soft capsule system.

In case of questions, please do not hesitate to contact one of our Technical experts or Sales representatives.

Yours truly,

Shinji loka

Dr.-Ing. Jörg Appl

Global Product Manager

Application Consulting

Hilti Corporation 9494 Schaan Liechtenstein

Feldkircherstrasse 100 I P.O. Box 333 T +423-234 2111 I F +423-234 3332 www.hilti.com

Rechtsform: Aktiengesellschaft I Sitz: 9494 Schaan HR-Nr.: FL-1.011.557-0 I MWST-Nr.: 50 555